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ILLINOIS BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL JURISDICTIONS 
 1. Central Illinois Building Trades 

Mark Winkler, President – 309.208.1459 (OPCMIA) 

mwinklerlocal18@yahoo.com / www.centralilbctc.net  

2. Chicago-Cook Building Trades 

Ralph Affrunti, President – 312.372.2049 (BAC) 

raffrunti@chicagobuildingtrades.org / http://www.chicagobuildingtrades.org  

3. Danville Building Trades 

Randy Johnson, President – 217.442.0996 (Carpenters) 

rjohnson@carpentersunion.org / www.danvillebt.com  

4. Decatur Building & Construction Trades Council 

Joe Riley, President – 217.422.3078 (LIUNA) 

Riley159@hotmail.com / www.decaturbuildingtrades.com  

5. Dekalb Building Trades 

Matt Swanson, President – 815.873.8875 (LIUNA) 

matt@local32.us / www.dekalbcbt.org  

6. Dupage Building Trades 

Joe Riley, President – 630.953.9644 (LIUNA) 

jriley@laborers68.com / www.dupage-buildingtrades.org  

7. East Central Illinois Building Trades 

Rusty Davenport, President – 217.367.0709 (LIUNA) 

rusty703@att.net  

8. Egyptian Building Trades 

Eric Perkins, President – 618.937.1363 (UA) 

ualocal551@frontier.com  

9. Fox Valley Building Trades 

Brian Dahl, President - (630) 740.2693 (IUPAT) 

bdahl@pdc30.com / www.foxvalleybuildingtrades.org 
 

10. Illinois Valley Building Trades 

Steve Conrad, President – 815.378.1604 (OPCMIA) 

ivbtc@aol.com / www.buildunion.org  

11. Kankakee Building Trades 

Steve Magruder, President – 815.935.5533 (IBEW) 

sm@ibewlocal176.org  

12. Lake County Building & Construction Trades 

Pete Olson, President –815-759-5900 (UA) 

polson@ualocal130.org / www.lakecountybuildingtrades.com  

13. Lincoln Land Building Trades 

Josh McElravy, President – 217.276.2172 (LIUNA) 

jmcelravy@laborers159.com / www.lincolnlandbuildingtrades.com 
 

14. Livingston & McLean Building Trades 

Richard Veitengruber, President – 309.827.4868 (IBEW) 

Rich@ibew197.org  

15. McHenry Building Trades 

Bob Passarella, President – 847.417.8424 (UA) 

passarella@pf597.org / www.mchenrycountybuildingtrades.com  

16. Northwestern Illinois Building Trades 

Alan Golden, President – 815.398.6282 (IBEW) 

agolden@ibew364.net / www.nwibt.com  

17. Southwest Illinois Building Trades 

Charles “Totsie” Bailey, Executive Director – 618.624.6096 

steamfitters_439@att.net  

18. Tri-City Building Trades 

Montie Schell, President – 309.786.1115 (Cement Masons) 

mschell@mediacombb.net / www.tcbuildingtrades.com  
 

19. West Central Building Trades 

Matt Bartolo, President – 309.363.9294 (LIUNA) 

mattbartolo@sbcglobal.net / www.westcentralbtc.org  

20. Will & Grundy Building Trades 

Doc Gregory, President – 815.729.1002 (UA) 

dgregory@pf597.org / www.willgrundybtc.com  
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